
Games of Rome 2025 Solo Dance  - JEUNESSE (F)

Ostia - 31/01/2025

Solo Dance Ladies Youth

FINAL RESULT

Pl. PointsName Nation SD    FD

 1  1ITA  60.03LUCARELLI SVEVA

 2  2ITA  53.93LEONARDI GIORGIA

 3  3ITA  53.50SANSOVINI CAMILLA

 4  4ITA  50.90BONETTI ELISA

 5  5ITA  49.95BUFFOLIN GIORGIA

 6  6ITA  49.68PALMISANI BIANCA

 7  7ITA  47.04GIARI DAFNE

 8  8ITA  46.74BERTINI MARTINA

 9  9ITA  44.44CONTU LUDOVICA

 10  10ITA  43.13GRIGATTI ALICE

 11  11ITA  42.97BACCIU BEATRICE

 12  12ITA  39.33MARTIS CAMILLA

 13  13ITA  38.06CONGIU CATERINA

 14  14ITA  35.44CONGIU VALENTINA

 15  15ITA  34.60MARTINELLI GIUSI

 16  16ITA  31.07LAMPIS REBECCA
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Ostia - 31/01/2025

Solo Dance Ladies Youth - Free Dance

Games of Rome 2025 Solo Dance  - JEUNESSE (F)

RESULTS DETAILS

Pl. Name Nation TES PCS DED Total

 33.13  26.90  0.0  60.03ITALUCARELLI SVEVA 1
 31.73  22.20  0.0  53.93ITALEONARDI GIORGIA 2
 32.20  21.30  0.0  53.50ITASANSOVINI CAMILLA 3
 29.60  21.30  0.0  50.90ITABONETTI ELISA 4
 30.66  20.29 -1.0  49.95ITABUFFOLIN GIORGIA 5
 28.07  21.61  0.0  49.68ITAPALMISANI BIANCA 6
 22.96  24.08  0.0  47.04ITAGIARI DAFNE 7
 25.33  21.41  0.0  46.74ITABERTINI MARTINA 8
 27.43  18.01 -1.0  44.44ITACONTU LUDOVICA 9
 24.63  19.50 -1.0  43.13ITAGRIGATTI ALICE 10
 23.26  20.21 -0.5  42.97ITABACCIU BEATRICE 11
 21.03  18.30  0.0  39.33ITAMARTIS CAMILLA 12
 20.77  17.29  0.0  38.06ITACONGIU CATERINA 13
 19.73  15.71  0.0  35.44ITACONGIU VALENTINA 14
 20.20  15.40 -1.0  34.60ITAMARTINELLI GIUSI 15
 15.87  16.20 -1.0  31.07ITALAMPIS REBECCA 16

Event Manager ITA FRANCIONI SAMUELA Specialist WS MERLATO WILLIAM

Data Operator WS COPPOLA GENNARO Assistant ITA SANSONE MAILA

Controller WS ANTONELLINI SIRIO Referee WS SONNINO MONIA

Judge 1 WS SONNINO MONIA Judge 2 ITA PELLEGRINI CATIUSCIA

Judge 3 ITA DE MARCHI FEDERICA
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Games of Rome 2025 Solo Dance  - JEUNESSE (F)

Ostia - 31/01/2025

Solo Dance Ladies Youth - Free Dance

JUDGES DETAILS PER SKATER

LUCARELLI SVEVA

Rank Name

Total 

Element

score

Nation

# Executed Element QOEIn
fo

J1 J2 J3
Scores of 

Panel

Base

Value

 0.20 +1 +1 +1 3.00ChStS  1 Dance Step Choreo Step Seq  3.20

 0.33 +1 0 0 9.30DSSq4  2 Dance Step Dance Step Sequence  9.63

 0.50 +1 +1 +1 5.30ClSq2  3 Dance Step Cluster Sequence  5.80

 0.60 +1 +1 +1 8.00Tr4  4 Dance Traveling Traveling %  8.60

 0.40 +1 +1 +1 5.50ASq2  5 Dance Step Art Foot Seq  5.90

 33.13 31.10

Total 

Segment

score

Total 

Component

score (factored)

Total 

Deductions 1 ITA
 33.13  26.90  0.00  60.03

Program Components Factor

Skating Skills  5.25  5.50  5.25  5.331.2

Transitions/Linking Footwork/Movement  5.50  5.50  5.50  5.501.2

Performance/Execution  5.75  5.75  5.50  5.671.2

Choreography/Composition  5.75  6.00  6.00  5.921.2

Judges Total Program Component Score (factored)  26.90

Deductions  0.00

TECHNICAL PANEL

Event Manager ITA FRANCIONI SAMUELA

 

 

Specialist WS MERLATO WILLIAM

Data Operator WS COPPOLA GENNARO

Assistant ITA SANSONE MAILA

Controller WS ANTONELLINI SIRIO

JUDGES PANEL

Referee WS SONNINO MONIA
Judge 1 WS SONNINO MONIA
Judge 2 ITA PELLEGRINI CATIUSCIA
Judge 3 ITA DE MARCHI FEDERICA
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Solo Dance Ladies Youth - Free Dance

JUDGES DETAILS PER SKATER

LEONARDI GIORGIA

Rank Name

Total 

Element

score

Nation

# Executed Element QOEIn
fo

J1 J2 J3
Scores of 

Panel

Base

Value

-0.60 -1 -1 -1 7.50Tr4  1 Dance Traveling Traveling %  6.90

 0.00 0 0 0 7.10DSSq3  2 Dance Step Dance Step Sequence  7.10

 0.00 0 0 0 5.30ClSq2  3 Dance Step Cluster Sequence  5.30

 0.13 +1 +1 0 3.00ChStS  4 Dance Step Choreo Step Seq  3.13

 0.00 0 0 0 9.30ASq4  5 Dance Step Art Foot Seq  9.30

 31.73 32.20

Total 

Segment

score

Total 

Component

score (factored)

Total 

Deductions 2 ITA
 31.73  22.20  0.00  53.93

Program Components Factor

Skating Skills  4.50  5.00  4.75  4.751.2

Transitions/Linking Footwork/Movement  4.75  4.75  4.50  4.671.2

Performance/Execution  4.50  4.50  4.00  4.331.2

Choreography/Composition  4.75  4.75  4.75  4.751.2

Judges Total Program Component Score (factored)  22.20

Deductions  0.00

TECHNICAL PANEL

Event Manager ITA FRANCIONI SAMUELA

 

 

Specialist WS MERLATO WILLIAM

Data Operator WS COPPOLA GENNARO

Assistant ITA SANSONE MAILA

Controller WS ANTONELLINI SIRIO

JUDGES PANEL

Referee WS SONNINO MONIA
Judge 1 WS SONNINO MONIA
Judge 2 ITA PELLEGRINI CATIUSCIA
Judge 3 ITA DE MARCHI FEDERICA
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Solo Dance Ladies Youth - Free Dance

JUDGES DETAILS PER SKATER

SANSOVINI CAMILLA

Rank Name

Total 

Element

score

Nation

# Executed Element QOEIn
fo

J1 J2 J3
Scores of 

Panel

Base

Value

 0.00 0 0 0 7.50Tr4  1 Dance Traveling Traveling %  7.50

 0.00 0 0 0 3.00ChStS  2 Dance Step Choreo Step Seq  3.00

 0.23 +1 +1 -1 7.50ClSq4  3 Dance Step Cluster Sequence  7.73

-0.23 0 0 -1 7.10ASq3  4 Dance Step Art Foot Seq  6.87

 0.00 0 0 0 7.10DSSq3  5 Dance Step Dance Step Sequence  7.10

 32.20 32.20

Total 

Segment

score

Total 

Component

score (factored)

Total 

Deductions 3 ITA
 32.20  21.30  0.00  53.50

Program Components Factor

Skating Skills  4.50  4.75  4.25  4.501.2

Transitions/Linking Footwork/Movement  4.25  4.50  4.00  4.251.2

Performance/Execution  4.75  4.75  4.00  4.501.2

Choreography/Composition  4.50  4.75  4.25  4.501.2

Judges Total Program Component Score (factored)  21.30

Deductions  0.00

TECHNICAL PANEL

Event Manager ITA FRANCIONI SAMUELA

 

 

Specialist WS MERLATO WILLIAM

Data Operator WS COPPOLA GENNARO

Assistant ITA SANSONE MAILA

Controller WS ANTONELLINI SIRIO

JUDGES PANEL

Referee WS SONNINO MONIA
Judge 1 WS SONNINO MONIA
Judge 2 ITA PELLEGRINI CATIUSCIA
Judge 3 ITA DE MARCHI FEDERICA
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Solo Dance Ladies Youth - Free Dance

JUDGES DETAILS PER SKATER

BONETTI ELISA

Rank Name

Total 

Element

score

Nation

# Executed Element QOEIn
fo

J1 J2 J3
Scores of 

Panel

Base

Value

 0.27 +1 +1 0 5.50DSSq2  1 Dance Step Dance Step Sequence  5.77

 0.23 +1 +1 -1 6.90ClSq3  2 Dance Step Cluster Sequence  7.13

-0.20 0 0 -1 7.50Tr4  3 Dance Traveling Traveling %  7.30

 0.00 0 0 0 3.00ChStS  4 Dance Step Choreo Step Seq  3.00

-0.70 -1 -1 -1 7.10ASq3  5 Dance Step Art Foot Seq  6.40

 29.60 30.00

Total 

Segment

score

Total 

Component

score (factored)

Total 

Deductions 4 ITA
 29.60  21.30  0.00  50.90

Program Components Factor

Skating Skills  4.25  5.00  4.00  4.421.2

Transitions/Linking Footwork/Movement  4.50  4.75  4.25  4.501.2

Performance/Execution  4.25  4.75  4.00  4.331.2

Choreography/Composition  4.50  5.25  3.75  4.501.2

Judges Total Program Component Score (factored)  21.30

Deductions  0.00

TECHNICAL PANEL

Event Manager ITA FRANCIONI SAMUELA

 

 

Specialist WS MERLATO WILLIAM

Data Operator WS COPPOLA GENNARO

Assistant ITA SANSONE MAILA

Controller WS ANTONELLINI SIRIO

JUDGES PANEL

Referee WS SONNINO MONIA
Judge 1 WS SONNINO MONIA
Judge 2 ITA PELLEGRINI CATIUSCIA
Judge 3 ITA DE MARCHI FEDERICA
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Solo Dance Ladies Youth - Free Dance

JUDGES DETAILS PER SKATER

BUFFOLIN GIORGIA

Rank Name

Total 

Element

score

Nation

# Executed Element QOEIn
fo

J1 J2 J3
Scores of 

Panel

Base

Value

 0.00 0 0 0 7.50Tr4  1 Dance Traveling Traveling %  7.50

-0.47 0 -1 -1 6.90ClSq3  2 Dance Step Cluster Sequence  6.43

-0.47 -1 0 -1 7.10ASq3  3 Dance Step Art Foot Seq  6.63

 0.00 0 0 0 3.00ChStS  4 Dance Step Choreo Step Seq  3.00

 0.00 0 0 0 7.10DSSq3  5 Dance Step Dance Step Sequence  7.10

 30.66 31.60

Total 

Segment

score

Total 

Component

score (factored)

Total 

Deductions 5 ITA
 30.66  20.29 -1.00  49.95

Program Components Factor

Skating Skills  4.50  4.25  4.25  4.331.2

Transitions/Linking Footwork/Movement  4.25  4.00  4.00  4.081.2

Performance/Execution  4.50  4.25  4.00  4.251.2

Choreography/Composition  4.50  4.00  4.25  4.251.2

Judges Total Program Component Score (factored)  20.29

Deductions -1.00
Costume Violation: -1

TECHNICAL PANEL

Event Manager ITA FRANCIONI SAMUELA

 

 

Specialist WS MERLATO WILLIAM

Data Operator WS COPPOLA GENNARO

Assistant ITA SANSONE MAILA

Controller WS ANTONELLINI SIRIO

JUDGES PANEL

Referee WS SONNINO MONIA
Judge 1 WS SONNINO MONIA
Judge 2 ITA PELLEGRINI CATIUSCIA
Judge 3 ITA DE MARCHI FEDERICA
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Solo Dance Ladies Youth - Free Dance

JUDGES DETAILS PER SKATER

PALMISANI BIANCA

Rank Name

Total 

Element

score

Nation

# Executed Element QOEIn
fo

J1 J2 J3
Scores of 

Panel

Base

Value

 0.00 0 0 0 7.50Tr4  1 Dance Traveling Traveling %  7.50

-0.13 0 0 -1 5.50DSSq2  2 Dance Step Dance Step Sequence  5.37

 0.13 +1 +1 0 3.00ChStS  3 Dance Step Choreo Step Seq  3.13

-0.33 0 -1 -1 5.30ClSq2  4 Dance Step Cluster Sequence  4.97

 0.00 0 0 0 7.10ASq3  5 Dance Step Art Foot Seq  7.10

 28.07 28.40

Total 

Segment

score

Total 

Component

score (factored)

Total 

Deductions 6 ITA
 28.07  21.61  0.00  49.68

Program Components Factor

Skating Skills  4.75  4.50  4.00  4.421.2

Transitions/Linking Footwork/Movement  4.50  4.50  4.25  4.421.2

Performance/Execution  4.50  4.75  4.25  4.501.2

Choreography/Composition  4.75  4.75  4.50  4.671.2

Judges Total Program Component Score (factored)  21.61

Deductions  0.00

TECHNICAL PANEL

Event Manager ITA FRANCIONI SAMUELA

 

 

Specialist WS MERLATO WILLIAM

Data Operator WS COPPOLA GENNARO

Assistant ITA SANSONE MAILA

Controller WS ANTONELLINI SIRIO

JUDGES PANEL

Referee WS SONNINO MONIA
Judge 1 WS SONNINO MONIA
Judge 2 ITA PELLEGRINI CATIUSCIA
Judge 3 ITA DE MARCHI FEDERICA
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Solo Dance Ladies Youth - Free Dance

JUDGES DETAILS PER SKATER

GIARI DAFNE

Rank Name

Total 

Element

score

Nation

# Executed Element QOEIn
fo

J1 J2 J3
Scores of 

Panel

Base

Value

 0.70 +1 +1 +1 7.10DSSq3  1 Dance Step Dance Step Sequence  7.80

 0.13 +1 0 +1 3.00ChStS  2 Dance Step Choreo Step Seq  3.13

 0.10 0 0 +1 3.00ClSqB  3 Dance Step Cluster Sequence  3.10

-0.90 -3 -3 -3 2.50TrB  4 Dance Traveling Traveling  1.60

 0.23 0 0 +1 7.10ASq3  5 Dance Step Art Foot Seq  7.33

 22.96 22.70

Total 

Segment

score

Total 

Component

score (factored)

Total 

Deductions 7 ITA
 22.96  24.08  0.00  47.04

Program Components Factor

Skating Skills  5.00  5.00  5.25  5.081.2

Transitions/Linking Footwork/Movement  5.00  4.75  5.50  5.081.2

Performance/Execution  4.50  4.75  5.25  4.831.2

Choreography/Composition  5.25  5.00  5.00  5.081.2

Judges Total Program Component Score (factored)  24.08

Deductions  0.00

TECHNICAL PANEL

Event Manager ITA FRANCIONI SAMUELA

 

 

Specialist WS MERLATO WILLIAM

Data Operator WS COPPOLA GENNARO

Assistant ITA SANSONE MAILA

Controller WS ANTONELLINI SIRIO

JUDGES PANEL

Referee WS SONNINO MONIA
Judge 1 WS SONNINO MONIA
Judge 2 ITA PELLEGRINI CATIUSCIA
Judge 3 ITA DE MARCHI FEDERICA
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Solo Dance Ladies Youth - Free Dance

JUDGES DETAILS PER SKATER

BERTINI MARTINA

Rank Name

Total 

Element

score

Nation

# Executed Element QOEIn
fo

J1 J2 J3
Scores of 

Panel

Base

Value

 0.33 +1 +1 0 5.30ClSq2  1 Dance Step Cluster Sequence  5.63

-0.50 -1 -1 -1 6.00Tr3  2 Dance Traveling Traveling  5.50

-0.93 -1 -1 -2 7.10DSSq3  3 Dance Step Dance Step Sequence  6.17

-0.07 0 -1 0 3.00ChStS  4 Dance Step Choreo Step Seq  2.93

-0.40 -1 -1 -1 5.50ASq2  5 Dance Step Art Foot Seq  5.10

 25.33 26.90

Total 

Segment

score

Total 

Component

score (factored)

Total 

Deductions 8 ITA
 25.33  21.41  0.00  46.74

Program Components Factor

Skating Skills  4.75  4.50  4.75  4.671.2

Transitions/Linking Footwork/Movement  4.50  4.50  4.50  4.501.2

Performance/Execution  4.25  4.25  4.00  4.171.2

Choreography/Composition  4.50  4.50  4.50  4.501.2

Judges Total Program Component Score (factored)  21.41

Deductions  0.00

TECHNICAL PANEL

Event Manager ITA FRANCIONI SAMUELA

 

 

Specialist WS MERLATO WILLIAM

Data Operator WS COPPOLA GENNARO

Assistant ITA SANSONE MAILA

Controller WS ANTONELLINI SIRIO

JUDGES PANEL

Referee WS SONNINO MONIA
Judge 1 WS SONNINO MONIA
Judge 2 ITA PELLEGRINI CATIUSCIA
Judge 3 ITA DE MARCHI FEDERICA
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Solo Dance Ladies Youth - Free Dance

JUDGES DETAILS PER SKATER

CONTU LUDOVICA

Rank Name

Total 

Element

score

Nation

# Executed Element QOEIn
fo

J1 J2 J3
Scores of 

Panel

Base

Value

-0.17 0 0 -1 5.30ClSq2  1 Dance Step Cluster Sequence  5.13

 0.00 0 0 0 3.00ChStS  2 Dance Step Choreo Step Seq  3.00

-1.00 -2 -2 -2 6.80Tr3  3 Dance Traveling Traveling %  5.80

-0.23 0 0 -1 7.10DSSq3  4 Dance Step Dance Step Sequence  6.87

-0.47 0 -1 -1 7.10ASq3  5 Dance Step Art Foot Seq  6.63

 27.43 29.30

Total 

Segment

score

Total 

Component

score (factored)

Total 

Deductions 9 ITA
 27.43  18.01 -1.00  44.44

Program Components Factor

Skating Skills  3.75  3.75  3.50  3.671.2

Transitions/Linking Footwork/Movement  4.00  3.75  3.25  3.671.2

Performance/Execution  4.00  4.00  3.75  3.921.2

Choreography/Composition  4.00  4.00  3.25  3.751.2

Judges Total Program Component Score (factored)  18.01

Deductions -1.00
Costume Violation: -1

TECHNICAL PANEL

Event Manager ITA FRANCIONI SAMUELA

 

 

Specialist WS MERLATO WILLIAM

Data Operator WS COPPOLA GENNARO

Assistant ITA SANSONE MAILA

Controller WS ANTONELLINI SIRIO

JUDGES PANEL

Referee WS SONNINO MONIA
Judge 1 WS SONNINO MONIA
Judge 2 ITA PELLEGRINI CATIUSCIA
Judge 3 ITA DE MARCHI FEDERICA
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Solo Dance Ladies Youth - Free Dance

JUDGES DETAILS PER SKATER

GRIGATTI ALICE

Rank Name

Total 

Element

score

Nation

# Executed Element QOEIn
fo

J1 J2 J3
Scores of 

Panel

Base

Value

 0.00 0 0 0 7.10DSSq3  1 Dance Step Dance Step Sequence  7.10

-0.83 -2 -2 -1 6.80Tr3  2 Dance Traveling Traveling %  5.97

-0.07 0 -1 0 3.00ChStS  3 Dance Step Choreo Step Seq  2.93

-0.30 -1 -1 -1 3.00ClSqB  4 Dance Step Cluster Sequence  2.70

-1.17 -2 -2 -1 7.10ASq3  5 Dance Step Art Foot Seq  5.93

 24.63 27.00

Total 

Segment

score

Total 

Component

score (factored)

Total 

Deductions 10 ITA
 24.63  19.50 -1.00  43.13

Program Components Factor

Skating Skills  4.25  4.50  4.00  4.251.2

Transitions/Linking Footwork/Movement  4.00  4.25  3.75  4.001.2

Performance/Execution  4.00  4.25  4.00  4.081.2

Choreography/Composition  4.00  4.00  3.75  3.921.2

Judges Total Program Component Score (factored)  19.50

Deductions -1.00
Costume Violation: -1

TECHNICAL PANEL

Event Manager ITA FRANCIONI SAMUELA

 

 

Specialist WS MERLATO WILLIAM

Data Operator WS COPPOLA GENNARO

Assistant ITA SANSONE MAILA

Controller WS ANTONELLINI SIRIO

JUDGES PANEL

Referee WS SONNINO MONIA
Judge 1 WS SONNINO MONIA
Judge 2 ITA PELLEGRINI CATIUSCIA
Judge 3 ITA DE MARCHI FEDERICA
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Solo Dance Ladies Youth - Free Dance

JUDGES DETAILS PER SKATER

BACCIU BEATRICE

Rank Name

Total 

Element

score

Nation

# Executed Element QOEIn
fo

J1 J2 J3
Scores of 

Panel

Base

Value

-0.17 0 -1 0 5.30ClSq2  1 Dance Step Cluster Sequence  5.13

 0.00 0 0 0 7.10ASq3  2 Dance Step Art Foot Seq  7.10

-0.07 0 0 -1 3.00ChStS  3 Dance Step Choreo Step Seq  2.93

-0.50 -2 -1 -2 3.50Tr1  4 Dance Traveling Traveling  3.00

-0.40 -1 -1 -1 5.50DSSq2  5 Dance Step Dance Step Sequence  5.10

 23.26 24.40

Total 

Segment

score

Total 

Component

score (factored)

Total 

Deductions 11 ITA
 23.26  20.21 -0.50  42.97

Program Components Factor

Skating Skills  4.50  4.25  4.00  4.251.2

Transitions/Linking Footwork/Movement  4.00  4.00  3.75  3.921.2

Performance/Execution  4.25  4.50  4.00  4.251.2

Choreography/Composition  4.50  4.75  4.00  4.421.2

Judges Total Program Component Score (factored)  20.21

Deductions -0.50
Surface limit violation: -0.5

TECHNICAL PANEL

Event Manager ITA FRANCIONI SAMUELA

 

 

Specialist WS MERLATO WILLIAM

Data Operator WS COPPOLA GENNARO

Assistant ITA SANSONE MAILA

Controller WS ANTONELLINI SIRIO

JUDGES PANEL

Referee WS SONNINO MONIA
Judge 1 WS SONNINO MONIA
Judge 2 ITA PELLEGRINI CATIUSCIA
Judge 3 ITA DE MARCHI FEDERICA
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Solo Dance Ladies Youth - Free Dance

JUDGES DETAILS PER SKATER

MARTIS CAMILLA

Rank Name

Total 

Element

score

Nation

# Executed Element QOEIn
fo

J1 J2 J3
Scores of 

Panel

Base

Value

 0.00 0 0 0 3.00ClSqB  1 Dance Step Cluster Sequence  3.00

 0.00 +1 0 -1 4.00ASq1  2 Dance Step Art Foot Seq  4.00

-0.20 -1 -1 -1 3.00ChStS  3 Dance Step Choreo Step Seq  2.80

-1.00 -2 -2 -2 7.00Tr3  4 Dance Traveling Traveling %  6.00

-0.27 0 -1 -1 5.50DSSq2  5 Dance Step Dance Step Sequence  5.23

 21.03 22.50

Total 

Segment

score

Total 

Component

score (factored)

Total 

Deductions 12 ITA
 21.03  18.30  0.00  39.33

Program Components Factor

Skating Skills  4.00  4.00  4.00  4.001.2

Transitions/Linking Footwork/Movement  3.75  3.75  3.75  3.751.2

Performance/Execution  3.75  3.75  3.75  3.751.2

Choreography/Composition  3.75  3.75  3.75  3.751.2

Judges Total Program Component Score (factored)  18.30

Deductions  0.00

TECHNICAL PANEL

Event Manager ITA FRANCIONI SAMUELA

 

 

Specialist WS MERLATO WILLIAM

Data Operator WS COPPOLA GENNARO

Assistant ITA SANSONE MAILA

Controller WS ANTONELLINI SIRIO

JUDGES PANEL

Referee WS SONNINO MONIA
Judge 1 WS SONNINO MONIA
Judge 2 ITA PELLEGRINI CATIUSCIA
Judge 3 ITA DE MARCHI FEDERICA
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Solo Dance Ladies Youth - Free Dance

JUDGES DETAILS PER SKATER

CONGIU CATERINA

Rank Name

Total 

Element

score

Nation

# Executed Element QOEIn
fo

J1 J2 J3
Scores of 

Panel

Base

Value

 0.00 0 0 0 5.50DSSq2  1 Dance Step Dance Step Sequence  5.50

 0.00 0 0 0 6.00Tr3  2 Dance Traveling Traveling  6.00

-0.30 -1 -1 -1 3.00ClSqB  3 Dance Step Cluster Sequence  2.70

-0.13 0 -1 -1 3.00ChStS  4 Dance Step Choreo Step Seq  2.87

-0.30 -1 -1 -1 4.00ASq1  5 Dance Step Art Foot Seq  3.70

 20.77 21.50

Total 

Segment

score

Total 

Component

score (factored)

Total 

Deductions 13 ITA
 20.77  17.29  0.00  38.06

Program Components Factor

Skating Skills  3.75  3.75  3.75  3.751.2

Transitions/Linking Footwork/Movement  3.75  3.50  3.50  3.581.2

Performance/Execution  4.00  3.75  3.50  3.751.2

Choreography/Composition  3.00  3.75  3.25  3.331.2

Judges Total Program Component Score (factored)  17.29

Deductions  0.00

TECHNICAL PANEL

Event Manager ITA FRANCIONI SAMUELA

 

 

Specialist WS MERLATO WILLIAM

Data Operator WS COPPOLA GENNARO

Assistant ITA SANSONE MAILA

Controller WS ANTONELLINI SIRIO

JUDGES PANEL

Referee WS SONNINO MONIA
Judge 1 WS SONNINO MONIA
Judge 2 ITA PELLEGRINI CATIUSCIA
Judge 3 ITA DE MARCHI FEDERICA
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Solo Dance Ladies Youth - Free Dance

JUDGES DETAILS PER SKATER

CONGIU VALENTINA

Rank Name

Total 

Element

score

Nation

# Executed Element QOEIn
fo

J1 J2 J3
Scores of 

Panel

Base

Value

-0.53 -1 -2 -1 5.50ASq2  1 Dance Step Art Foot Seq  4.97

-0.67 -2 -2 -1 5.50DSSq2  2 Dance Step Dance Step Sequence  4.83

-0.20 -1 -1 -1 3.00ChStS  3 Dance Step Choreo Step Seq  2.80

-0.50 -1 -2 -2 3.00ClSqB  4 Dance Step Cluster Sequence  2.50

-0.67 -2 -2 -1 5.30Tr2  5 Dance Traveling Traveling %  4.63

 19.73 22.30

Total 

Segment

score

Total 

Component

score (factored)

Total 

Deductions 14 ITA
 19.73  15.71  0.00  35.44

Program Components Factor

Skating Skills  3.25  3.25  3.25  3.251.2

Transitions/Linking Footwork/Movement  3.50  3.25  3.00  3.251.2

Performance/Execution  3.25  3.50  3.50  3.421.2

Choreography/Composition  3.00  3.25  3.25  3.171.2

Judges Total Program Component Score (factored)  15.71

Deductions  0.00

TECHNICAL PANEL

Event Manager ITA FRANCIONI SAMUELA

 

 

Specialist WS MERLATO WILLIAM

Data Operator WS COPPOLA GENNARO

Assistant ITA SANSONE MAILA

Controller WS ANTONELLINI SIRIO

JUDGES PANEL

Referee WS SONNINO MONIA
Judge 1 WS SONNINO MONIA
Judge 2 ITA PELLEGRINI CATIUSCIA
Judge 3 ITA DE MARCHI FEDERICA

WORLDSKATE - RollArt System v.5.2.1 © 2025 RollArt. All rights reserved. Pagina 14 di 1631/01/2025

14:47:50
Verified [UASOFO-114AGPW-167FMSV-1U5MEL]



Solo Dance Ladies Youth - Free Dance

JUDGES DETAILS PER SKATER

MARTINELLI GIUSI

Rank Name

Total 

Element

score

Nation

# Executed Element QOEIn
fo

J1 J2 J3
Scores of 

Panel

Base

Value

-0.40 -1 -2 -1 4.00ASq1  1 Dance Step Art Foot Seq  3.60

-0.50 -1 -1 -1 7.00Tr3  2 Dance Traveling Traveling %  6.50

-0.33 -2 -2 -1 3.00ChStS  3 Dance Step Choreo Step Seq  2.67

-0.67 -2 -2 -1 5.50DSSq2  4 Dance Step Dance Step Sequence  4.83

-0.40 -1 -2 -1 3.00ClSqB  5 Dance Step Cluster Sequence  2.60

 20.20 22.50

Total 

Segment

score

Total 

Component

score (factored)

Total 

Deductions 15 ITA
 20.20  15.40 -1.00  34.60

Program Components Factor

Skating Skills  3.00  3.00  3.75  3.251.2

Transitions/Linking Footwork/Movement  3.25  3.25  3.25  3.251.2

Performance/Execution  3.00  3.50  2.75  3.081.2

Choreography/Composition  3.25  3.25  3.25  3.251.2

Judges Total Program Component Score (factored)  15.40

Deductions -1.00
Costume Violation: -1

TECHNICAL PANEL

Event Manager ITA FRANCIONI SAMUELA

 

 

Specialist WS MERLATO WILLIAM

Data Operator WS COPPOLA GENNARO

Assistant ITA SANSONE MAILA

Controller WS ANTONELLINI SIRIO

JUDGES PANEL

Referee WS SONNINO MONIA
Judge 1 WS SONNINO MONIA
Judge 2 ITA PELLEGRINI CATIUSCIA
Judge 3 ITA DE MARCHI FEDERICA
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Solo Dance Ladies Youth - Free Dance

JUDGES DETAILS PER SKATER

LAMPIS REBECCA

Rank Name

Total 

Element

score

Nation

# Executed Element QOEIn
fo

J1 J2 J3
Scores of 

Panel

Base

Value

-0.30 -1 -1 -1 3.00DSSqB  1 Dance Step Dance Step Sequence  2.70

-0.30 -1 -1 -1 3.00ClSqB  2 Dance Step Cluster Sequence  2.70

-0.13 0 -1 -1 3.00ChStS  3 Dance Step Choreo Step Seq  2.87

-0.50 -2 -2 -1 4.00ASq1  4 Dance Step Art Foot Seq  3.50

-0.40 -1 -1 -1 4.50Tr2  5 Dance Traveling Traveling  4.10

 15.87 17.50

Total 

Segment

score

Total 

Component

score (factored)

Total 

Deductions 16 ITA
 15.87  16.20 -1.00  31.07

Program Components Factor

Skating Skills  3.25  3.75  3.50  3.501.2

Transitions/Linking Footwork/Movement  3.25  3.50  3.25  3.331.2

Performance/Execution  3.25  3.50  3.75  3.501.2

Choreography/Composition  3.25  3.25  3.00  3.171.2

Judges Total Program Component Score (factored)  16.20

Deductions -1.00
Costume Violation: -1

TECHNICAL PANEL

Event Manager ITA FRANCIONI SAMUELA

 

 

Specialist WS MERLATO WILLIAM

Data Operator WS COPPOLA GENNARO

Assistant ITA SANSONE MAILA

Controller WS ANTONELLINI SIRIO

JUDGES PANEL

Referee WS SONNINO MONIA
Judge 1 WS SONNINO MONIA
Judge 2 ITA PELLEGRINI CATIUSCIA
Judge 3 ITA DE MARCHI FEDERICA
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